

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14797-14798/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2012 in WP No.568/2012
and WP No.616/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

DAULATRAO V. RANE SARDESSAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order
of the High Court of Bombay at Goa insofar as the petitioners are
concerned.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master